



August 05, 2024

LETTER OF INTENT TO JOIN CHILDREN'S ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH COLLABORATIVE

It is with great pleasure that the PHFI Centre for Environmental Health sign on to the Children's Environmental Health Collaborative. This letter indicates PHFI's commitment to protect children from the impacts of climate change and environmental degradation.

As part of our contribution to the Collaborative, we commit to the following activities.

- 1. Advocate for prioritizing children's environmental health in key international forums, including through joint co-branded communication and advocacy products, when feasible;
- Contribute research on the specific impacts of climate change and environmental degradation on children's health and sharing guidance, tools and best-practices to protect children from these impacts;
- 3. Provide technical assistance, expertise and technical resources on children's environmental health;
- 4. Participate in joint convenings and promote coherent approaches to protecting children environmental health.
- 5. Capacity Building to advance knowledge in the field of Childern's Environmental Health

We agree to have our logo displayed amongst the list of partners on the Collaborative's website and updated brochure, and working with UNICEF to advance children's health, development and well-being.

Yours sincerely,

Name: Prof Sanjay Zodpey

Title: President

Organization: Public Health Foundation of India

Date: August 01, 2024

Dr Raj Shankar Ghosh

Senior Advisor

PHFI Centre for Environmental Health

PHFI Centre for Environmental Health

House No. 60, 4th Floor, Lane 2, Part of Saidulajab Extension Near Saket Metro Station Gate No. 2, New Delhi - 110030

Website: https://ceh.phfi.org/ Phone: +91 11 40175500 Linkedin ID: https://www.linkedin.com/showcase/phficeh